 l1
 L1*
Swivel Branch Tee Couplings - SBT
All dimensions are in mm.
Metric Tube end as per ISO 8434
Subject to revision.
(BAR - STOCK) ISO fittings
2D Body2D Assembly
Series
Tube
od
D1
M
Metric
thread
l1 l2 L1* L2 S1 S2
Assembly Body
Part
code
Item
no_
Item
no_
Light
(L)
250 bar
6 M12x1.5 12.0 26.0 27.5 19 12 14 SBT6L-F 817 436
8 M14x1.5 14.0 27.5 29.0 21 14 17 SBT8L-F 818 323
10 M16x1.5 15.0 29.0 30.5 22 17 19 SBT10L-F 819 2076
12 M18x1.5 17.0 29.5 32.0 24 19 22 SBT12L-F 820 2096
15 M22x1.5 21.0 32.5 37.0 28 22 27 SBT15L-F 821 2097
160 bar
18 M26x1.5 23.5 35.5 40.5 31 27 32 SBT18L-F 822 2098
22 M30x2.0 27.5 38.5 44.5 35 30 36 SBT22L-F 823 2099
100 bar
28 M36x2.0 30.5 43.0 48.5 38 36 41 SBT28L-F 824 2100
35 M45x2.0 34.5 51.0 57.5 45 46 50 SBT35L-F 825 2101
42 M52x2.0 40.0 56.0 63.5 51 55 60 SBT42L-F 826 2102
Heavy
(S)
630 bar
6 M14x1.5 16.0 27.0 31.5 23 14 17 SBT6S-F 827 2103
8 M16x1.5 17.0 27.5 32.0 24 17 19 SBT8S-F 828 2104
10 M18x1.5 17.5 30.0 34.5 25 19 22 SBT10S-F 829 2105
12 M20x1.5 21.5 31.0 38.0 29 22 24 SBT12S-F 830 2106
400 bar
16 M24x1.5 24.5 36.5 43.5 33 24 30 SBT16S-F 831 2107
20 M30x2.0 26.5 44.5 49.0 37 30 36 SBT20S-F 832 2108
25 M36x2.0 30.0 50.0 55.0 42 36 46 SBT25S-F 833 2109
250 bar
30 M42x2.0 35.5 55.0 63.5 49 46 50 SBT30S-F 834 2110
38 M52x2.0 41.0 63.0 72.5 57 55 60 SBT38S-F 835 2111
* Dimensions given are approx figures with tightened nut.
DATE:DEPARTMENTTMBelgaum-590014.INDIADESIGNPRODUCTIONVALVE SECTIONAPPROVEDAPPROVEDMAHESH P.DPRODUCTION
TM
S1 S2S2
S2
D1
D
1
 M
 l
2
 L2
 L2
MAHESH P.DDATE:DEPARTMENTTMBelgaum-590014.INDIADESIGNPRODUCTIONVALVE SECTIONAPPROVEDAPPROVEDPRODUCTION
TM
S2 S1 S2
S2
D1
 M
 L1*
 l1
D
1
 l
2
All dimensions are in mm.
ISO fittings
Metric Tube end as per ISO 8434
2D Assembly
Subject to revision.
Swivel Branch Tee Couplings - SBT
2D Body
(FORGED)
Series
Tube
od
D1
M
Metric
thread
l1 l2 L1* L2 S1 S2
Assembly Body
Part
code
Item
no_
Item
no_
Light
(L)
250 bar
6 M12x1.5 12.0 26.0 27.5 19 12 14 SBT6L 836 2112
8 M14x1.5 14.0 27.5 29.0 21 14 17 SBT8L 837 2113
10 M16x1.5 15.0 29.0 30.5 22 17 19 SBT10L 838 994
12 M18x1.5 17.0 29.5 32.0 24 19 22 SBT12L 839 2114
15 M22x1.5 21.0 32.5 37.0 28 22 27 SBT15L 840 2115
160 bar
18 M26x1.5 23.5 35.5 40.5 31 27 32 SBT18L 841 999
22 M30x2.0 27.5 38.5 44.5 35 30 36 SBT22L 842 964
100 bar
28 M36x2.0 30.5 43.0 48.5 38 36 41 SBT28L 843 889
35 M45x2.0 34.5 51.0 57.5 45 46 50 SBT35L 844 2116
42 M52x2.0 40.0 56.0 63.5 51 55 60 SBT42L 845 2117
Heavy
(S)
630 bar
6 M14x1.5 16.0 27.0 31.5 23 14 17 SBT6S 846 2118
8 M16x1.5 17.0 27.5 32.0 24 17 19 SBT8S 847 893
10 M18x1.5 17.5 30.0 34.5 25 19 22 SBT10S 848 2119
12 M20x1.5 21.5 31.0 38.0 29 22 24 SBT12S 849 894
400 bar
16 M24x1.5 24.5 36.5 43.5 33 24 30 SBT16S 850 2120
20 M30x2.0 26.5 44.5 49.0 37 30 36 SBT20S 851 2121
25 M36x2.0 30.0 50.0 55.0 42 36 46 SBT25S 852 2122
250 bar
30 M42x2.0 35.5 55.0 63.5 49 46 50 SBT30S 853 2123
38 M52x2.0 41.0 63.0 72.5 57 55 60 SBT38S 854 2124
* Dimensions given are approx figures with tightened nut.